134296

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 2584/Frame 0435

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank		01/03/2013	National Association, as Administrative Agent: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dean Foods Company	
Street Address:	2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 3400	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1342962	RICH N' PURE
Registration Number:	1105008	RICH N' PURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147218835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-303-3411

Email: tms@deanfoods.com

Correspondent Name: Bridget Griffin Johnson

Address Line 1: 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jackie T. Gwinn
Signature:	/jackie t. gwinn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0668

900243023

Date:	01/03/2013
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Partial Release of Security Interest Reel 2584-Frame 0435-JPM-Rich 'N Pure-executed#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest Reel 2584-Frame 0435-JPM-Rich 'N Pure-executed#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest Reel 2584-Frame 0435-JPM-Rich 'N Pure-executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0669

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Partial Release") is given on this 3 day of January 2013, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, (the "Administrative Agent"), to Dean Foods Company (the "Debtor"), successor in interest by a series of assignments and change of name filings to Tuscan/Lehigh Dairies, L.P. (the "Original Debtor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on December 21, 2001, the Original Debtor and First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Original Administrative Agent") entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Original Debtor granted to the Original Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 13, 2002 at reel/frame 2584/0435;

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2007, Dean Intellectual Property Services, LP, Dean Foods Company, Wachovia Bank, National Association, as successor in interest to the Original Administrative Agent (the "Exiting Administrative Agent") under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 13, 2004 ("Existing Credit Agreement") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as the successor administrative agent to the Existing Credit Agreement pursuant to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 2, 2007 (the "Credit Agreement"), entered into a Notice of Substitution of Administrative Agent in Trademarks (the "Notice of Substitution");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Notice of Substitution, the Exiting Administrative Agent transferred and conveyed to the Administrative Agent as set forth in the Credit Amendment all of its right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, said Notice of Substitution was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 4, 2007 at reel/frame 3515/299; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A <u>only</u> and retransfer and reassign to Debtor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A <u>only</u>, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to such Trademarks without recourse to Debtor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0670 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

	GAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ATION, as Administrative Agent
Ву: <	DavesMiran
Name: _	Dana J. Moran
Title: _	Vice President

Schedule A

Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 2584 Frame 0435

Mark	U.S.	Reg. Date	
	Reg. No.		
RICH N' PURE	1342962	6/18/1985	
RICH N' PURE	1105008	10/24/1978	

CHI 7264523v.1

RECORDED: 01/03/2013